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2023-2024 University of Redlands Academic Calendar

Fall 2023 (08/28/23 - 12/16/23)

8/24

8/26

8/28

9/1

9/12

9/19
10/9-10/10
10/13

10/23-11/17
10/27

11/10
11/22-11/24
11/22-11/24
12/1
12/4-12/7
12/13
12/14
12/18-1/7
12/18-1/1
1/29

CAS: New Students Arrive

CAS: Continuing Students Arrive

CAS: Classes Begin

CAS: Enrollment Confirmation deadline

CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts

CAS: Study Days

CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,

change grading options and credit value

CAS: Advising and Registration for Spring 2024 and May 2024 terms

CAS: Final day to record a grade for incompletes from Spring, May & Summer 2023 terms
CAS: Final day to withdraw from class with a mark of "W" on academic transcript
CAS: Thanksgiving Break

Thanksgiving Holiday- University Closed

CAS: Last day of Classes

CAS: Final Exams

CAS: Deadline for Fall 2023 grade submission: 5 pm

CAS: Deadline for departmental honors forms to be completed for Fall 2023 graduates
Winter Break

Winter Holiday- University Closed

CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Fall 2023

Spring 2024 (1/8/24 - 4/27/24)

1/5

1/7
1/10
1/15
1/22
1/29
2/23

2/26-3/1
3/1

3/8
3/11-3/29
3/22
4/17
4/18
4/19-4/23
4/25
4/25
4/25-4/27
6/10

CAS: New Student Orientation

CAS: Continuing Students Arrive

CAS: Classes Begin

Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (University Closed)

CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts

CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
change grading options and credit value

CAS: Spring Break

CAS: Publication deadline for departmental honors candidates to be submitted
for Spring 2024 graduates

CAS: Final day to record a grade for incompletes for Fall 2023 term

CAS: Advising and Registration for Summer and Fall 2024 terms

CAS: Final day to withdraw from class with a mark of "W" on academic transcript
CAS: Monday schedule of classes**

CAS: Study Day

CAS: Final Exams (4/19, 4/20, 4/22, 4/23)

CAS: Deadline for Spring 2024 grade submission: 5 pm

CAS: Deadline for departmental honors forms to be completed for Spring 2024 graduates
Com t Week d*

CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Spring 2024

*TBD

** Classes that meet on M, MW, MWF will also meet on this day as a Monday.

Summer 2024 (04/29/24 - 08/17/24)

5/6-5/31
5/6
5/7
5/8
5/9

5/27
5/30
5/31

6/5

6/17-8/14
6/17
6/19
6/20
6/24
6/27

7/3
7/4
8/13
8/14
8/19
9/9

CAS: May offerings (5/6 - 5/31)

CAS: Classes Begin for May Offerings

CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts

CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
change grading options and credit value

Memorial Day Holiday (University Closed)

CAS: Last day of Classes

CAS: Final Exams

CAS: Deadline for May offerings grade submission: 5 pm

CAS: Undergraduate Summer offerings (6/17 - 8/14)

CAS: Classes Begin for Summer Offerings

Juneteenth Holiday (University Closed)

CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts

CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
change grading options and credit value

CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for May offerings
Independence Day Holiday (University Closed)

CAS: Last day of Classes

CAS: Final Exams

CAS: Deadline for Summer offerings grade submission: 5 pm

CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Summer 2024
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