2023-2024 University of Redlands Academic Calendar

Fall 2023 (08/28/23 - 12/16/23)

									- 4	1 2020 (00/20/20 12/10/20)
	SU	M	T	W	TH	F	SA			
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Th	8/24	CAS: New Students Arrive
Aug-Sep	27	28	29	30	31	1	2	s	8/26	CAS: Continuing Students Arrive
Sept	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	M	8/28	CAS: Classes Begin
	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	F	9/1	CAS: Enrollment Confirmation deadline
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	T	9/12	CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	T	9/19	CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts
Oct	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	M-T	10/9-10/10	CAS: Study Days
	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	F	10/13	CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21			change grading options and credit value
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	M-F	10/23-11/17	CAS: Advising and Registration for Spring 2024 and May 2024 terms
Oct-Nov		30	31	1	2	3	4	F	10/27	CAS: Final day to record a grade for incompletes from Spring, May & Summer 2023 terms
Nov	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	F	11/10	CAS: Final day to withdraw from class with a mark of "W" on academic transcript
	12	13	14	15	16	17	4	w	11/22-11/24	CAS: Thanksgiving Break
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	Th-F	11/22-11/24	Thanksgiving Holiday- University Closed
Nov-Dec	26	27	28	29	30	1	2	F	12/1	CAS: Last day of Classes
Dec	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	M-Th	12/4-12/7	CAS: Final Exams
	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	w	12/13	CAS: Deadline for Fall 2023 grade submission: 5 pm
	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	Th	12/14	CAS: Deadline for departmental honors forms to be completed for Fall 2023 graduates
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	M-Su	12/18-1/7	Winter Break
	31							M-F	12/18-1/1	Winter Holiday- University Closed
								M	1/29	CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Fall 2023

Spring 2024 (1/8/24 - 4/27/24)

	SU	M	T	W	TH	F	SA			
Jan		1	2	3	4	5	6	F	1/5	CAS: New Student Orientation
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	Su	1/7	CAS: Continuing Students Arrive
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	w	1/10	CAS: Classes Begin
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	M	1/15	Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (University Closed)
Jan/Feb	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	M	1/22	CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
Feb	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	M	1/29	CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	F	2/23	CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24			change grading options and credit value
Feb/Mar	25	26	27	28	29	1	2	M-F	2/26-3/1	CAS: Spring Break
March	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	F	3/1	CAS: Publication deadline for departmental honors candidates to be submitted
	10		12	13	14		16			for Spring 2024 graduates
	17	_	19	20	21	22	23	F	3/8	CAS: Final day to record a grade for incompletes for Fall 2023 term
	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	M-F	3/11-3/29	CAS: Advising and Registration for Summer and Fall 2024 terms
Mar/Apr	31	1	2	3	4	5	6	F	3/22	CAS: Final day to withdraw from class with a mark of "W" on academic transcript
April	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	w	4/17	CAS: Monday schedule of classes**
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	Th	4/18	CAS: Study Day
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	F-T	4/19-4/23	CAS: Final Exams (4/19, 4/20, 4/22, 4/23)
								Th	4/25	CAS: Deadline for Spring 2024 grade submission: 5 pm
								Th	4/25	CAS: Deadline for departmental honors forms to be completed for Spring 2024 graduates
								Th-Sa	4/25-4/27	Commencement Weekend*
								M	6/10	CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Spring 2024
										*TBD

Summer 2024 (04/29/24 - 08/17/24)

** Classes that meet on M, MW, MWF will also meet on this day as a Monday.

	SU	M	T	W	TH	F	SA			
							_	M-F	5/6-5/31	CAS: May offerings (5/6 - 5/31)
Apr/May	28	29	30	1	2	3	4	M	5/6	CAS: Classes Begin for May Offerings
May	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	T	5/7	CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	w	5/8	CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	Th	5/9	CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
May/Jun	26	27	28	29	30	31	1			change grading options and credit value
Jun	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	M	5/27	Memorial Day Holiday (University Closed)
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	Th	5/30	CAS: Last day of Classes
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	F	5/31	CAS: Final Exams
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	w	6/5	CAS: Deadline for May offerings grade submission: 5 pm
Jun/Jul	30	1	2	3	4	5	6			
Jul	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	M-F	6/17-8/14	CAS: Undergraduate Summer offerings (6/17 - 8/14)
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	T	6/17	CAS: Classes Begin for Summer Offerings
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	w	6/19	Juneteenth Holiday (University Closed)
Jul/Aug	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	w	6/20	CAS: Final day to add classes, final day to submit individualized study contracts
Aug	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	M	6/24	CAS: Final day to submit Johnston regular course contracts
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Th	6/27	CAS: Final day to drop classes without appearing on academic transcript,
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24			change grading options and credit value
								w	7/3	CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for May offerings
								Th	7/4	Independence Day Holiday (University Closed)
								T	8/13	CAS: Last day of Classes
								w	8/14	CAS: Final Exams
								M	8/19	CAS: Deadline for Summer offerings grade submission: 5 pm
								M	9/9	CAS: Faculty deadline for Johnston student evaulations for Summer 2024